KP cellulosic depth media capsule filter

KP cellulosic depth media capsule filter have been designed for simple, quick, and efficient filtration of fluids used
in laboratories, pilot, and small scale applications. The family of products is particularly suitable for high loading
liquid applications. The compact design of the filters with respect to the filtration area, reduces hold-up volume
and optimizes performance. Multiple pore size options is assembled in all polypropylene construction for excellent
chemical compatibility.

The cellulosic depth media is structured in a stacked disk format to provide optimal flow. No adhesives, binders,

surfactants are used in the process of manufacture.
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Typical Applications

e Prefiltration

e Secondary clarification Ventlnraln optlﬂn
e Cell culture harvest e Staubli
e Cell culture clarification Protein aggregate removal * Stepped hose barb
Filtration Area Toxicity
¢ Single layer:1300cm”2/10" All materials meet the specifications for biological safety
e Double layer:650cm”2/10” per USP Class VI-121°C for plastics
Material construction Capsule Integrity
* Filter Media: Minimum burst pressure:123.5psi(8.5barg)
-Cleaned and bleached cellulose F00d safety Compllance

“Naturalfilter aid (kieselguhr, perlite] Materials of construction comply with FDA regulations

* Media Support: Polypropylene for food and beverage contact use as detailed in the US

* End Caps: Polypropylene Code ofFederalRegulations, 21CFRMaterials used to

* Inner Core: Polypropylene produce filter media and hardware are safe for use in

* Outer Cage: Polypropylene contact with foodstuffs in accordance with EU Directives

Fitting Option 10/2011

e 15"TC e 3/4” Hose Barb
e 1/2"Hose Barb * 3147TC



Capsule

Media Grade/Rating

Retention Rating/pm

Coarse filtration
Coarse filtration
Coarse filtration
Clear filtration
Clear filtration
Clear filtration
Clear filtration

Fine filtration

Germ Reduction filtration

Sterile Filtration
Sterile Filtration
Sterile Filtration

Sterile Filtration

RATINGS(pm)
)
(=]

35-15

30-10

20-8

15-6

12-5

9-4

6-13

3-1.5

1.5-0.6

0.8-0.5(Serratia marcescens, LRV>5)
0.6-0.4(Serratia marcescens, LRV>7)
0.4-0.2(Serratia marcescens, LRV>8]
0.2-0.04(Serratia marcescens, LRV>8)
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ORDERING INFORMATION

Product Type MeRt:;ane Application Sterilization n Fittings in / out Vent/Drain

orC ~TapsulelnT  Ge - Cellulose  Z2Y4 = 0.2-0.04pm G = Gen N=NotSterile SS=25" 5TC=15"TC  SS=Stst 0529
epth Filter Purpose label
gg;t; (;ﬁfesfle T-Line 7472=0.4-0.2um LL=5" 2HB=1/2"HB  HH =HB/HB :;::0“9“9
GCT is only available 2674 = 0.6-0.4um TE=10"  4HB=3/4"HB  SH=St/HB
in 1.5"TC connection 7875=0.8-0.5um TW=20"  T25=3/4"TC  HS=HB/St

1526=1.5-0.6pum TH=30"

3X15=3-1.5um

9IXX4=9-4pm

12X5=12-5um

13X6=13-6pm

15X6=15-6pm

20X8=20-8um

3010=30-10pm
33515=35-15pum
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