KP cellulosic depth media capsule filter

KP cellulosic depth media capsule filter have been designed for simple, quick, and efficient filtration of fluids used in laboratories, pilot, and small scale applications. The family of products is particularly suitable for high loading liquid applications. The compact design of the filters with respect to the filtration area, reduces hold-up volume and optimizes performance. Multiple pore size options is assembled in all polypropylene construction for excellent chemical compatibility.

The cellulosic depth media is structured in a stacked disk format to provide optimal flow. No adhesives, binders, surfactants are used in the process of manufacture.



Typical Applications

- Prefiltration
- Secondary clarification
- Cell culture harvest
- Cell culture clarification Protein aggregate removal

Filtration Area

- Single layer:1300cm^2/10''
- Double layer:650cm^2/10"

Material construction

- Filter Media:
 - -Cleaned and bleached cellulose
 - -Natural filter aid (kieselguhr, perlite)
- Media Support: Polypropylene
- End Caps: Polypropylene
- Inner Core: Polypropylene
- Outer Cage: Polypropylene

Fitting Option

- 1.5"TC
- 3/4" Hose Barb
- 1/2" Hose Barb
- 314"TC

Vent/Drain Option

- Staubli
- Stepped hose barb

Toxicity

All materials meet the specifications for biological safety per USP Class VI-121'C for plastics

Capsule Integrity

Minimum burst pressure:123.5psi(8.5barg)

Food Safety Compliance

Materials of construction comply with FDA regulations for food and beverage contact use as detailed in the US Code ofFederalRegulations, 21CFRMaterials used to produce filter media and hardware are safe for use in contact with foodstuffs in accordance with EU Directives 10/2011

Media Grade/Rating

	Retention Rating/µm
Coarse filtration	35-15
Coarse filtration	30-10
Coarse filtration	20-8
Clear filtration	15-6
Clear filtration	12-5
Clear filtration	9-4
Clear filtration	6-13
Fine filtration	3-1.5
Germ Reduction filtration	1.5-0.6
Sterile Filtration	0.8-0.5(Serratia marcescens, LRV>5)
Sterile Filtration	0.6-0.4(Serratia marcescens, LRV>7)
Sterile Filtration	0.4-0.2(Serratia marcescens, LRV>8)
Sterile Filtration	0.2-0.04(Serratia marcescens, LRV>8)





ORDERING INFORMATION										
Product Type	Membrane Type	Membrane pore size	Application	Sterilization	Size	Fittings in / out	Vent/Drain	Revision		
CKC = Capsule InT Depth Filter	CC = Cellulose	Z2Y4 = 0.2-0.04µm	G = Gen Purpose	N = Not Sterile	SS = 2.5"	5TC = 1.5" TC	SS = St/St	0 = Bag label		
CCT = Capsule T-Line Depth Filter		Z4Z2=0.4-0.2µm			LL = 5"	2HB = 1/2" HB	HH = HB/HB	1 = Housing label		
CCT is only available in 1.5"TC connection		Z6Z4 = 0.6-0.4µm			TE = 10"	4HB = 3/4" HB	SH = St/HB			
		Z8Z5=0.8-0.5µm			TW = 20"	T25 = 3/4" TC	HS = HB/St			
		15Z6=1.5-0.6µm			TH = 30"					
3X15=3-1.5µm 9XX4=9-4µm 12X5=12-5µm 13X6=13-6µm 15X6=15-6µm		3X15=3-1.5µm								
		9XX4=9-4µm								
		12X5=12-5µm								
		13X6=13-6µm								
		15X6=15-6µm								
		20X8=20-8µm								
		3010=30-10µm								
		33515=35-15µm								